

VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15579

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED	TEF	MS OF SA	LÉ	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/07	/2011						
BID OPENING DAT	E:	10/27/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1 MATION:	JB REST	ORATI	962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	269,150
54	WEST VIS SOLCONTRA RECLAMITHE "E	IRGINI ICITIN ICT TO	A DEP G BID PROVI OF A REFU	ARTME S FRO DE AL 5-ACR	HASING DIVISION, NT OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE E ABANDONED MINE LE" PROJECT LOCA CO.).	TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN A	- 1
	09/27/ REQUINMANDAT THE BI BIDDER	Y11 0 1 RED TO TORY PR ID. NO R. ALS . OVER	0:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE	AM. D THI D SHAL PERSO EBIDS	REBID CONFERENCE ALL INTERESTED P S MEETING. FAIL L RESULT IN DISQ N MAY REPRESENT WILL INVOLVE EX TERRAIN AND/OR D	ARTIES ARE URE TO ATTEND TH UALIFICATION OF MORE THAN ONE (TENSIVE FOOT	
	POTENT OFFICE PRE-BE REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BE	TIAL BI TAL DOC TO. FA SENTATI SQUALIF TANY C TODER I	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER S RES	TO CONTROL OF THE CON	FYING ATTENDANCE PROVIDE YOUR COMF THE ATTENDANCE	VILL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATOR ANY AND SHEET WILL RESUL STATE WILL NOT IFY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE	RY PECEIVED
	SHEET.	THE NOT ASS	PURCH UME A	ASING ANY RE ETE TH	G DIVISION AND THE SPONSIBILITY FOR HE PRE-BID ATTEND	HE STATE AGENCY R A BIDDER'S DANCE SHEET. IN	WV PUNCHASING DIVISION
SIGNATURE	, ,			SEE RE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE		E /- 2> //
\sim	Laike	(3)	tres	hor	2 5	372-4378 DAT	10-27-11
TITLE	ESIDE	Vt F	EIN 53	5-01	62758	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seiler.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern ine purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mulual willten agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deam this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purcl.ase/vre/hip.ta..iun and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entry (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, and such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual visible the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ncticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws are requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities. the director or spending unit to
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of Wost Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees inc. if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, and, and any corporation, and any corporation and any corporation, and any corporation, and any corporation and any corporation, and any corporation and any corpora liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



KENNA WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

DEP15579

AD	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:	
сниск	BOWMAN	
304-5	58-2157	

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 09/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 10/27/2011 CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TRAVEL SOUTH ON US-119 FOR 53.1 MILES AND TAKE EXIT 72 TOWARD WV RT. 10/LOGAN. AFTER 0.3 MILE, TURN LEFT AT WV73 EAST. CONTINUE 2.3 MILES AND TURN LEFT TO STAY ON WV73 EAST. AFTER 0.6 MILE, CONTINUE ONTO WV RT. 10 S/LOGAN BOULEVARD AND CONTINUE 10.6 MILES TO ARRIVE AT EARING, WV. THE PROJECT SITE IS ACCESSED THROUGH BY TAKING A LEFT IMMEDIATELY AFTER A RAILROAD CROSSING IN EARLING. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER DEP15579

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red.	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP \	/IA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/		as once an electrication of	evannondibilitikiliki					
BID OPENING DATE:		10/27/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	FREE W	IORKPLA	CE AF	FIDAV		HE BID	SIGNED DRUG- SHALL RESULT	
	WITHIN IS REC	I 365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER THERWISE	THE NOT SPECIFI	O BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
er er	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO THE ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT I F THE MAT ERIOR QUA	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ING RESERVES THELY UPON WRITTE OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	EN
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST ST VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPARTME	NT OF L COUNTY, SEQ.	ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WA PURSUANT ROJECT.)	
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR RED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXCE CONTAINE TITUTE OF	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.	
							IRED TO PROVIDE	
	The state of the second	THE I	The state of the s		ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: S				L FURNISH PROOF	=
SIGNATURE	, , , ,			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO		ATE /4 3/2 / /
	heit	é S)	tr	esh	one	TELEF HONE	312-4318	10-27-11
TITLE PRES	ENRESP	1		NSER	76275 T NAME AND	ADDRESS	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE ELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

Ť

DEP15579

PAGE

*****ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:***

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 09/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/27/2011 CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE) MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 THIS CONTRACTOR. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 162



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Ö

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15579**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ė	SHIP VIA	F.Ö.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/	2011						
BID OPENING DATE:		10/27/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.			
14							
	1				029-0119 IS NOT		1
	1				CAN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	
	and the second of the second o				S.OSMRE.GOV		1
	****	****	****	****	******	******	*
)) 							
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	WEST V	TROTAL	A CTA	TE CO	DE 21 11 2 DEQUE	DEC THAT ALL	
					DE 21-11-2 REQUI RFORM CONTRACTIN		
*****						INIA CONTRACTORS	1
5					OWERED TO ISSUE		1
y /r*	LICENS	The second secon	and the second second	PACE OF THE PACE O	and the second s	RS LICENSE MAY B	1
1300	Properties and State of the Sta					IVISION OF LABOR	
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	at the second second	and the second s	Part Control of the C	ING 3, ROOM 319,	The state of the second	'
	WV 253				0 100	GHARLESTON	1
		03, 111		330	10701		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	IRES ANY	
					INCLUDE THE CONT		
s *-	NUMBER	Commission and an arrangement of the	ACTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.	Address and particular	September 1992 (1992) The September 1995 (1992) September 1995 (1992) September 1995 (1992) September 1995 (1993)	governor in the contract of th	
(6)	BIDDER						
					OUE EXCULAT	7041 Tal	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		AGLE EXCAVAT	JUNINCI	•
					WV03259	4	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:		·/· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	THE SIL	CCESSE	III BT	DDEB	 WILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
						R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURC					I TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A TORC	IIAGE U	KDLK7	CONTR	ACT.		
				APP	LICABLE LAW		
						NG DIVISION RULE	S
					INFORMATION PRO		
	"REQUE	ST FOR	QUOT	ATION	" ISSUED BY THE	PURCHASING	
			THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
6 ā	PROCUR	EMENT.			es W	1 78	8
	l			SEERE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	l NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	1 ./	. 10	\mathcal{T}		TELEPHONE	2 7 1 1/2/20 DATE	10-20-11
TITLE	Leck	e 2)	IN	esn	our 3	12-7510	10-27-11
PRE	SIDE	NT	50	5-01	762758	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	ONDING .	TO RFQ	, INSER		IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15579

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P Ö

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 09/07/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 10/27/2011 CAT. AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: 2 THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15579

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH DE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIF	VIA		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:	I construction of the second	10/27/	2011	Name and the second	lancoura de la companyo de la compa	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	U	NIT PRIÇE		AMOUNT
99 (66 2	AT ITS CONSTR ALLOTT FURTHE CONTAI (3) T IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN T CERTIF TO TER	EXPEN (C) UED AS ED FOR (D) R DEFI NED HE ERMINA (1) T IN W T PREJ PROVID HIRTY IED MA MINATE	THE BEIN WORK GUAR NED I REIN. TION: THIS RITIN UDICE ED TH CALEN IL, R	ONE-Y G AN UNDE ANTEE N THE CONTR G BY TO A AT TH DAR D ETURN	EAR GUAR EXTENSIO R THE CO S CONCER TECHNIC ACT MAY THE DIRE NY OTHER E CONTRA AYS WRIT RECEIPT	ANTEE PEN OF THE NTRACT. NING REVEAL SPECION OF RIGHT OF TEN NOTICE REQUEST	PERFORMED IN PURCHASE REMEDICE, (DIED) OF	RMANCE ION MAY DNS N WHOLE SING, DY IT M NOT LES ELIVERE INTENT	TIME BE OR AY S D BY	
	VENDOR PERMIT MATERI	TO: (A) S FOR ALS TO (B)	OBTA ALL T AND OBTA	IN AL RANSP FROM IN AN	L NECESS ORTATION THE JOB	L REQUIR	SION OF	F HIGHW AND	AYS	
	ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC PLANS AND AL MADE P 27 DRA	ALL ANCE W ATION T. SA & SPEC L PROV ROPERL WINGS	WORK ITH T OF TH ID S ARE ISION Y A P AS PR	UNDER HE SP E "EA INCO S, CL ART O EPARE	ECIFICAT RLING RE RPORATEI AUSES AN F THIS C D BY GAI	ONTRACT STONS PREFUSE PIL O HERE IND CONDITIONTRACT, CONSULT	PARED E" BY RE IONS TO	FOR THE FERENCE HEREIN ONSISTS	ARE	
84	(6) P	AYMENT	S AND	74430.1033	LETION:					
CIONATURE	,			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		IDATE	
SIGNATURE	Leike	25	T1	esh	our.	TELEPHONE	372-4	7378	DATE	10-27-11
TITLE PRE	SIDE	U7 FE	EIN 5	5-00	16275	8	Ä	ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AN	D ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE L	ABELE	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15579

PAGE

1

8

AD.	DRESS CORRESPONDE	NCE TO ATTENTION OF:
сниск	BOWMAN	
304-5	58-2157	

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/								
BID OPENING DATE:	DE FRANCIS DE L'EXTENSE DE L'EXTENSE	10/27/	2011	7.00.700.700.000.000	BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	l	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO APPLIC (7) A FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C PERCEN	THE ATION AS HE SPECI MENT. NTRACT ATION PPLICA THE RTIAL TED AT IT WILL COMPLET	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE FOR P TION CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF LETED	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE AYMEN FOR P ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE IF B	SHALL FURNISH T T WITH AN ITEMIZ E REQUESTED. TH SHALL BE USED FO DEP'S INTENT TH WITHIN 60 DAYS	O DEP ED SCH E FORM R APPL AT THE AFTER DIC BA T OF W . THE TUAL Q URES O SUM.	AN EDULE OF INCLUDED ICATIONS PAYMENT RECEIPT O SIS, SUBM ORK AMOUNT O UANTITY O	TO F IT F
j.	FOR BACONTRAWITHOUREV. 1	NKRUPT CT NUL IT FURT	CY PR L AND HER O	OTECT VOID RDER.	ION, THE STATE M , AND TERMINATE	AY DEE SUCH C	M THIS CONTRACT	
	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	IZED BY THE DIRE N PURSUANT TO SU USE OR SUPPLY ST ROJECT OTHER THA HE UNITED STATES	BSECTI EEL PR N THOS	ON 2 BELO RODUCTS FO SE STEEL	
	Α.	CONS OF C	TRUCT	ION C ER IN , INC	T PROJECT" MEANS F, OR ANY ADDITI PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT	ON TO, BUILI LIMITE	, ALTERATI DING OR	ON
SIGNATURE	7 . /	· .		/ /	TELEPHONE	2773	// n = 0	ATE IN ON II
TITLE	heit		I TO	sh	our.	5/2-	7378	OFF TO BE NOTED ABOVE
price /	- / -	~	merit a		DIATEO	1	AUDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15579

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	F,O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/	2011					
BID OPENING DATE:		10/27/2011		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY UOP	ÇAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	,		5 0000000000000000000000000000000000000			
	l.	UB HICHMA	lvs. n	R THE INSTALLATI	ON OF ANY HEATING	
				VENTILATING PLAN		1
				THE SUPPLY OF AN		
		SUCH PRO	JECTS,	PURSUANT TO A C	ONTRACT WITH THE	
				VIRGINIA FOR WHI	The state of the s	
		SOLICITE	ם אס פ	R AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.	
***	В.	"STEEL PI	ВОДИСТ	S" MEANS PRODUCT	S ROLLED, FORMED,	
the state of		SHAPED, I	RAWN,	EXTRUDED, FORGE	D, CAST,	
380					RLY PROCESSED, OF	₹
- 2				COMBINATION OF		
				S, FROM STEEL MA		
17			1	OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING		
e		DESSETTER	OK OI	ILK STEEL HARING	T KOCESS.	
,,	С.	"UNITED S	TATES	" MEANS THE UNIT	ED STATES OF	
19		AMERICA A	ND IN	CLUDES ALL TERRI	TORY, CONTINENTAL	-
					ISDICTION OF THE	
		UNITED S	TATES.			8
	2. TH	E DIRECTOR	OF TH	E PURCHASING DEP	ARTMENT MAY, IN	
		man and artifaction of the Material and		THE USE OF FORE		
	PR	ODUCTS IF:				5.
	Α.	THE COST	FOR E	ACH CONTRACT ITE	M USED DOES NOT	
		EXCEED OF	E TEN	TH OF ONE PERCEN	T (.1%) OF THE	
		DESCRIPTION OF MEAN TO DESCRIPTION	was to begin companied and	COST OR TWO THO	■ [15] - 1810 Web 100 (1830 Color of the co	
		Contract Con	Contract to the second of the	S (\$2,500.00), W	and the second s	
				1	HIS SECTION, THE	
				LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	PRUDUCT AS	
		DELIVERE	1 ' '	TE TROOLET OR;		
	В.	THE DIREC	TOR O	F THE PURCHASING	DIVISION	
				T SPECIFIED STEE		
	18 왕				TES IN SUFFICIEN	
		QUANTITY	טא טז	HERWISE ARE NOT	KEASUNABLY	
	l	I	SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE	11/-	59 FADA	has	TELEPHONE	372-4378 DATE	111-27-11
TITLE PATE	inde	FEIN		7/2750	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L /KFS	/QEN/	ONDING TO BE	S INIOED	TAIANE AND ADDRESS	IN SDACE ABOVE LABEL	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ö

DEP15579

PAGE 10

5579

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378
EAGLE EXCAVATION INC
PO BOX 218
KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN			IVIO UT SAL		Shir Via		1.0.0,		THEIGHT TENNO
09/07/		10/27/	2011		י ד מ	O D	ENTING TIME	0.1	• 30 DM
			0.000	CAT		UP I		UI	
LINE	QUAI	NIIIY	HOP	NO.	I EW NOWREH		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
ene Vigin V	QUAN OF PU REV. 1 EXHIBI DOMEST PROJEC IN ACC EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR	CONTRA THIS RSUANT 0/01/0 T 7 IC ALU TS CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST OTION, E AT T IC ALU ODUCT OF ST ON MADE ED ONL UNREAS	LABLE CTOR SECTI TO W I MINUM E WIT CT FO QUIRE EEL P ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE EEL A Y IF ONABL HIGHE	TO M WHO MAD WHO MAD V COD , GLA R COM REL WEN ROD TE GLA ROD TE GLA RE US THE S RE US RE THA	BID THEM NUMBER EET CONTRACT RE SES STEEL PRODU Y BE SUBJECT TO E SECTION 5A-3- SS & STEEL IN P T VIRGINIA CODE STRUCTION, RECO PROVEMENT OR MA E COST IS MORE NLY, WHERE THE HERE MORE THAN E STATE WILL AC TS PRODUCED IN MACHINERY OR EQ PUBLIC WORKS S SS OR STEEL, UN AN \$50,000 OR L ED IN PUBLIC WO GLASS OR STEEL OST OF DOMESTIC UCH COST IS UNE N THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM,	QUI CTSI. UBL 5-THAS 10, CEPEULA SS PRESE FO	IN VIOLATIO VIL PENALTIE IC WORKS 19-1 ET.,SEQ RUCTION, ENANCE OF N \$50,000 AN T OF STEEL I 000 POUNDS O T ONLY ALUMI UNITED STAT MENT PURCHAS L BE MADE OF S THE COST O THAN 10,000 PROJECTS. ODUCTS MAY B ODUCTS IS FO ONABLE IF IT R FOREIGN MA	N S F NUM ES. ED F	
s					D OR PRODUCED I				S#0
					S DEFINED BY THOREIGN PRODUCTS				
					CTS ARE 30% OR			ע	,
	JIL I	DONL	3110	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	AND THE METALOGOUS THE THOUSE CHARACTERS				
CIONATIDE	<i>,</i> , ,			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND O	CONDIT		DATE	
SIGNATURE	Tork	o 5)	tu	sh	TELEPHONE	3	72-4378	DATE	10-27-11
TITLE DOE	= 5/5	FI	EIN	C. D	762750	3	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15579

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 09/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/27/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15579

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP.VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

09/07/2011

ID OPENING DATE: 10/27/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30 PM

SHIP

Ţ

LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BIDDERS AND THE SAME RUL ORIGINAL BID ADDENDUM DOC ADDENDUM THA	ENDA SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	SHOUL TTED D REG DOCUM . TH	TO THE STATE PUR ULATIONS THAT AP ENT SHALL ALSO A E ONLY EXCEPTION D FOR THE SOLE P	PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN URPOSE OF	
<u>_</u> ,5	CHANGING A B REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10	ID OP	ENING	TIME AND/OR DAT	E •	
14.				REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP15579	
	ADDENDUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		
5.	ADDENDUM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR SPECIFICATION,	RY REVISIONS TO MY	•
	ADDENDUM NO.			уг 3	,	
	NO. 2					
	NO. 3					
	NO. 4					
2.5	NO. 5					A.
# (6) 5				URE TO CONFIRM T SE FOR REJECTION	THE RECEIPT OF THE OF BIDS.	
SIGNATURE	11 :/ 0	S /	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	DNDITIONS DATE	10-28 11



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP15579

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>ENDOR

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/		. /2.2.2.2.2			7.001/
BID OPENING DATE:	10/2/	/2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	REPRESENTAT ORAL DISCUS AND ANY STA INFORMATION	ION MADE OR SION HELD B TE PERSONNE ISSUED IN	DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE METWEEN VENDOR'S LIS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDERFICIAL ADDENDUM S. FICIAL ADDENDUM XANATONIA XANATONIA	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES . ONLY THE D TO THE IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY	
		NOT	ICE		
ti s	DEPART PURCHA BUILDI 2019 W CHARLE	MENT OF ADM SING DIVISING 15 NG 15 NASHINGTON SESTON, WV 2	UBMITTED TO: INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	BUYER:	CB-	23		
	RFQ. NO.:	DEP	15579		9
DIOMATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE M	eike S	Treshou	TELEPHONE	372-4378 DATE	10-27-11
TITLE PRE	SIDENT	FEIN 55-07	2758	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15579

PAGE

14

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/								
BID OPENING DATE:		10/27/	2011		В	ID (OPENING TIME 0:	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BID OP BID OP	ENING PROVI	TIME:	10/ 1:3	25/2011 O PM UMBER IN CASE NG YOUR BID:	IT	IS NECESSARY	
	 VENDOR	SHOUL	D SUB	<u>304</u> MIT W TO BE) 372-437 ITH THEIR BID USED FOR PAY BOX 218	THE		
eri Pase	PLEASE			KE YPE N	WWA, WV Z. AME OF PERSON		1	
		• • • • •			E.D., FREST.	toci	R	
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ DE	P 1 5	579 ***** TOTAL	269,150
		2		SEFSE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	in cou	(A)HAMA	,
SIGNATURE	1 . /	~ ~		JE NE	TELEPHO		DATE	10.00
$\sim N$	leiko.	SIA	101	nos	N		3/2-4378	10-27-11
TITLE POFE	VAE	FE	EIN 5	SIN	7/2759		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1/3/2	ENDERD	ONDING .	TO DEO	INCED	TAIANAT AND ADDD	-001	NISPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED WENDOD!

Earling Refuse Pile DEP15579

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Engle EXCAVATION INC.
Address:	P.O. BOX 218
	KENNA N.V. 25248

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than		
1.0	1	10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 6000
		"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the		
2.0	. 1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 13 000
				,
		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the		700
3.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 7.800
		"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of		
4.1	1	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 26,000
4.2	130	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton.	\$.3500	\$ 4550
5.1	1,500	"Silt Fence," per linear foot.	\$ 100	\$ 1,500
5.2	1,500	"Straw Wattle," per linear foot.	\$ 3 ==	\$ 4.500
5.3	2	"Stone Construction entrance," per each	\$ 23,500	\$ 47,000
6.0	5.0	"Revegetation," per plan acre.	\$ 25600	\$ 12,500
7.0	500	"Conveyance Channel," per linear foot	\$ 3000	\$ 15,000=
8.0	2	"Soil Placement," per plan acre	\$ 5,0000	\$ 10,0000
9.1	7	"Wet Seal," per each	\$ 6500	\$ 45,500 =
9.2	7	"Bat Gate," per each		\$ 73.500
9.3	100	"Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag	\$ 18=	\$ 1,800
10.0	10	"Underdrain," per linear foot	\$ 5000	\$ 500 =
		3		1
				,
		8		
		Fig. 10		

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: Engle Excavation Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: <u>55-0762752</u> Address: P.O. Box 218 City: Kenna State: WV Zip Code: <u>25248</u> Phone: <u>372-4378</u> Fax No.: <u>34372-4378</u> E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, MEKED, FRESHOUR, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
10-27-11 Meile Streshown RESIDENT Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



AVS OFT Report - 3/4/2010 4:05:51 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (150896) Eagle Excavation Inc

Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Director	(139730) Meike D Freshour		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	President	(139730) Meike D Freshour		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Director	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Secretary	(157116) Leslic Ann Roush		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Treasurer	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

DEP15579

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	S	HIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
10/11/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/27/	2011			BI	D OPI	ENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEN	M NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
				- ADI	ENDUM ‡	#01				
	TO DIS	TRIBUT	E THE	PRE-	BID SIG	ING REFU GN-IN SH PRE-BID	EETS	LE PROJECT AND THE Q/A LING ON		
	BID OP 10/27/		DATE	& TIM	E REMAI	IN UNCHA	NGED	AS		
				- NO	OTHER (CHANGES				
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST	ORATI		н		PROPERTIES	269,150	00
SIGNATURE	1 /			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND			ATC .	
TITLE PASSO	eike	5)	Fres	ho	w	PELEPHON	37	2-43/18	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	/
TRES/	CALN /	ONDING	ى TO DEO	INICE	GAA	DO ADDDE	00 111 0	DACE ADOVE I AD		

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem 12. BANKRUPTCY: this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

DEP15579 Earling Refuse Pile Addendum #1

- Item 1: The Contractor shall have 210 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 210 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.
- Item 2: Q What size pipe is specified for the underdrains, 8" or 12"? (Specs. said one size, and drawings showed a different size.)
 A Twelve inches (12"). The specifications for underdrains (Section 10.0) should be changed to 12" pipe.
- Item 3: Q What size rock is required for the conveyance channel? A AML standard of $D_{50} = 12$ ".
- Item 4: Q Is stone type specified? (Calcareous vs. Non-calcareous.)

 A Channel stone can be either. Drainage uses (underdrains /mine seals) is non-calcareous. (See Specifications sections 7.2.1, 9.2.2 and 10.2.2.)
- Item 5: Clarification: On Sheet E-E27, on the Bat Gate Horizontal Bar Detail, the dimension between horizontal bars is 5.75 inches. (The drawing is correct).
- Item 6: Revision: Revegetation is per plan view acre.
- Item 7: Revision: Soil placement is per plan view acre.
- Item 8: Revision: Sheet E-E17 The concrete remains in the ravine between portals (nearest the house) are not required to be removed. The structure by portals M and N does need to be removed.
- Item 9: Q How many portals are here? (Area near house.)
 A The area on Sheet E-E17 shows six (6) portals. Eight (8) additional portals are on other sheets of the project.
- Item 10: Q How many bat gates are required?

 A Seven. The chart on each sheet lists which portals require which type of mine seal. The specifications and bid sheets list seven (7) bat gates and seven (7) wet seals.
- Item 11: Clarification: Contractor will not be required to remove brush that is created by the excavation (by another contractor) for the tailings pond being constructed.

DEP15579 Earling Refuse Pile Addendum #1

1 1 3

- Item 12: Clarification: On Sheet E-E14, Regarding scattered refuse. Most of the scattered refuse will also need to be cleared and grubbed, and is included in the 5 acres of revegetation.
- Item 13: Q Will access be maintained around the pond being constructed?

 A It is anticipated that access will be maintained by the current owners/lessees of the property.
- Item 14: Q What size pipe is required for the bat gates?

 A The chart on Sheet E-E27 specifies circular 48" HDPE culverts. (Standard AML detail.)
- Item 15: Q Where is the mine equipment?

 A It is below the road where indicated on Sheet E-E14. The coal hopper has been partially removed. However, what remains of the coal hopper and/or foundation still needs to be removed.
- Item 16: Revision Sheet E-E14 The two concrete pads shown on the western edge of the sheet have been removed.
- Item 17: On all portals, areas that are graded need to establish positive drainage.
- Item 18: Q Are there survey control points?

 A Yes, they are on the drawings. See note on Sheet E-E2 regarding survey points.
- Item 19: Q Does the access road need to be upgraded?

 A Access on most of the project is by using an existing permitted haul road. There is not an intention to upgrade this road, but it must be maintained to WVDEP-DMR, and MSHA requirements.

SIGN IN SHEET

PLEASE PRINT

of M Page

Date: September 27, 2011

*PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY — IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

Request for Proposat No. DEP15579

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME

(MAILING ADDRESS

TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS

	IVIAILIING AUDRESS	I ELEPHONE & FAX NOIMBERS
company: Cow Girl at Inc Po Box	PO 1504 243 SIMPSON WV	PHONE 304 - 739-4397
Rep: Mark Sheples		TOLL FREE
Email Address: S.W. Cowgirly (C) conth linit	4.net	FAX 304 759 - 4401
Company: Tive Clille HOLDS & EXC. FAC.	Dox 1000 Precipilis	PHONE 304 732-8303
Rep: MIKE DANDERD	OD6	TOLL FREE
Email Address:		FAX 364 732-785
COMPANY: GORHER LAND SERVICES P.C	P.O. Box 194	PHONE 304 860 1909
Rep: Mike ROSE	SIREN ESBIS	TOLL FREE
Email Address: MrOSE @, Sudden 120 Ko NET		FAX 304 860 1909
company: Carperter Restantion INC	Po By 13015	PHONE 364- 984-1115
RED: Randy Computer	41:00055:5	TOLL FREE
Email Address: Lorpen 163 a) gal. Com	25%0	FAX 884-2770
COMPANY: GREEN MONTHIN COMPANY	511 50th ST	PHONE 364-925 025 }
RED: DAVID H. BOWMAIN	has wu	TOLL 9230
Email Address: DHS 722C/g/kg, Gm	2530	FAX
	/	

TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS 2 of 3 September 27, 2011 Page__ Date: *PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY — IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD MAILING ADDRESS SIGN IN SHEET PLEASE PRINT FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME Request for Proposal No. DEP15579

COMPANY: WUDEP- AML Charleston, WY PHONE 304-926-0499
Address
AGLE EXCAVATION
REP: CZEORGE FRESHOUR KENMA, WINGSYGFREE
10
COMMANN: TETASTICAL ARROW PROVE 304-414-0255
11 X
Address: Coste
COMPANY: BALLY EXC INC P.O. BOX 13384 PHONE 304-984-1725
Robert Barnes
Address BAMOSEXC (B) AOL, COM
10,1
Address:
,

SIGN IN SHEET

PLEASE PRINT

Page 3 of 3

September 27, 2011

Date:

*PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY — IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

Request for Proposal-No. DEP15579

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME

MAILING ADDRESS

TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS

	\\	
Company: Break Awa, Ine.	1075 Old Farmonke Rd	PHONE 765-5317
	Suffer W/ 26601	TOLL FREE
Address: dou		FAX 765-5389
	2400 Riter Drive	ш,
Rep: Apple Allins	priple my 25832	TOLL FREE
Email Address: Missacopp Toth Com		FAX 321-763-4591
Company:		PHONE
Ren:		TOLL FREE
Email Address:		FAX
Company:		PHONE
Rep:		TOLL FREE
Email Address:		FAX
Company:		PHONE
Rep:		TOLL FREE
Email Address:		FAX

Agency	
REQ.P.O# <u>DEP15579</u>	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	E PRESENTS, That we, t	he undersigned, Eagle Excavation, Inc.
of	Kenna	WV	, as Principal, and United States Surety Company
of	Timonium	MD	_, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	MD with its principal o	ffice in the City of	Fimonium, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of We	st Virginia, as Obligee, in the p		
well ar	nd truly to be made, we jointly a	and severally bind ourselv	es, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
		a visit	ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
		2 3	ed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP	15579 Earling Refuse Pile	Logan County - Accord	ding to Plans and Specifications
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be reject	oled or	
	(b) If said bid shall be acce	epted and the Principal sh	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
			ed by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the igation shall be null and void, othervise this obligation shall remain in fu
force a	and effect. It is expressly unde	rstood and agreed that th	e liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no even
excee	d the penal amount of this oblig	gation as herein stated.	
	The Surety, for the value re-	ceived, hereby stipulates	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
	paired or affected by any exte		nich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive	notice of any such extension.		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, P	rincipal and Surety have	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation
have c			hese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
27t	h day of October	,2011	
Princip	oal Corporate Seal		Eagle Excavation, Inc. (Name of Principal)
			1) (Name of Principal)
			By // love The later was
			Vice President)
			Meike D. Freshour President
			(Tille)
Suretv	Corporate Scal		Heited Olates Compt. Comment
entrotati	encese ≢ilidationatas casa;aii		United States Surety Company (Name of Surety)
			(Name of Surety)
			By Kin Seal , All he have
			Kimberly J. Wilkinson WV Resident Agent Alloragy in East

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on March 18, 2015. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Altorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 31st day of March, 2011.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals



SS:





Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President

State of California

County of Los Angeles

On this 31st day of March, 2011, before me, Deborah Reese, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

deborah reese

(Seal)

DEBORAH REESE
Commission # 1926048
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Mar 18, 2015

I, Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this 27 day of October , 7011

Corporate Seals

Bond No. 31D
Agency No. 12116







Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

COUNTY OF KANGUMA, TO-WIT:					
I, CEORGE FRESHOUR, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:					
1. I am an employee of FACIL EXAMITON F.V. and, (Company Name)					
2. I do hereby attest that Engle Exavation Inc. (Company Name)					
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.					
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.					
ENGE EXCAPATION JAIC.					
By: Leonge Freshorn					
Title: FIEID MAJAGER					
Date:					
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of October, 2011					
By Commission expires $\frac{21,2018}{}$					
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BRITTANY S. RATLIFF P. O. Box 13458 Sissorvillo, West Virginia 25320					
THIS APPIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE					
COLLET ANTILL AND CODE LICOATOTOLIS! LWIFOUR LO THEFORE LIIF					

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

RFQ No.	
---------	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

·
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Engle Excavation Inc.
Authorized Signature: Survey Freshow Date: 10-12 2011
State of West Vincylina
county of Kanawha, to-wit: October 2011
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of
My Commission expires
ABFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTORY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BRITTIANY S. RATLIFF
P. O. Box 13456 P. O. Box 13456 Sieborwille, West Virginia 25320 My Commission Expires July 21, 2018